

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30072/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2009 in FA No.
51/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

KRISHNA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer
for interim relief)

Date: 04/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Virendra Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Status quo in respect of the property
which is subject matter of litigation between the
parties, as it is obtaining today, shall be
maintained. Hearing expedited.

(SONIA)
SR. P.A.

(KUSUM GULATI)
COURT MASTER