

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8313 OF 2009

KRISHNA KUMARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Pallav Sisodia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Virendra Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Since respondent No.4 has not filed the statement of case despite repeated opportunities, his right to file the statement of case is closed. The office to check and proceed.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master