

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 8313/2009

KRISHNA KUMARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. We have heard Mr. Shadan Farasat, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Ms. Baani Khanna, learned Advocate on Record, appearing for the appellant. Also heard Mr. Puneet Jain, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondents assisted by Mrs. Christi Jain, learned Advocate on Record.

2. Having considered the impugned judgment passed by the High Court as also the submissions made by the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the parties, we are of the opinion that the High Court has not committed any error in fact or law.

3. In this view of the matter, the Appeal is dismissed.

4. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
(PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA)

.....J.
(ATUL S. CHANDURKAR)

New Delhi
06.08.2025

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8313/2009

KRISHNA KUMARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Baani Khanna, AOR
Mr. Robin Singh, Adv.
Ms. Varisha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Balwani, Adv.
Ms. Tejal Nagauri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
Mr. Puneet Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.
Pending application(s), if any, shall stand closed.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)